UNCONTESTED CALENDAR - CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore,
the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

1.

RICHARD BABCOCK
18-52253 HLB

RICHARD & IRMA ALONZO
18-52346 HLB

VALERIE PANTOJA
18-52750 HLB

LAWRENCE TAYLOR
19-50051 HLB

ROSALIO FARFAN & PATRICIA CRUZ
19-50058 HLB

FERNANDO LOPEZ JR
19-50059 HLB

REYNA RODRIGUEZ
19-50106 HLB

JAYME GUTIERREZ
19-50597 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - BOONE

ATTY — MILLER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - BOONE
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The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the Confirmation
Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early hearings have been
filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee’s Pending List:

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, June 12 & 19, 2019

The following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

9. FRANCISCO VARGAS
19-50784 HLB

10. BRANDY JONES
19-50791 HLB

11. JUDITH TZINTZUN
19-50840 HLB

12. LETICIA PATINO-PEREZ
19-50868 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
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TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE’S PENDING LIST:

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, June 12 & 19. 2019

MANUEL & MARY ROBLEDO
19-50774 HLB

FRANCISCO GUERRERO
19-50782 HLB

JOHN JIMENEZ
19-50785 HLB

SANTIAGO JR & VERONICA RAMON
19-50788 HLB

PATRICIA TOPORCER
19-50797 HLB

TRAVIS JOBE
19-50810 HLB

PATRICK SANDOVAL
19-50814 HLB

ELENITA PENAMANTE
19-50820 HLB

WILLIAM DALTON
19-50822 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE &
RESIDENTIAL CAPITAL ADVISORS

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - BOONE

OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE & SANTA
CLARA COUNTY DEPT OF CHILD
SERVICES

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - MORAN
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
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22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

IGNACIO & MARIA MEJIA
19-50823 HLB

JOSE JR & EVELYN ESTRADA
19-50826 HLB

AMY AUBUCHON
19-50831 HLB

BRIAN CONTRERAS SR
19-50832 HLB

BYONG & WOO HONG
19-50833 HLB

MARIA CADENA
19-50843 HLB

JOSHUA GIL
19-50844 HLB

RAMIRO PRADO
19-50852 HLB

EDUARDO & MARGARITA LOPEZ
19-50860 HLB

RAMON GUERRERO
19-50871 HLB

GUILLERMO GUZMAN
19-50876 HLB

NINA RODRIGUEZ
19-50890 HLB

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — MILLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - GILLIS
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - FULLER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
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34. JAMES & YVONNE WILLIAMS ATTY — DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

19-50893 HLB OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
35. ERIC ARRO ATTY - PECK

19-50901 HLB OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
36. KATIE VAUGHAN ATTY - PECK

19-50902 HLB OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
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