## UNCONTESTED CALENDAR – CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION

# JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore, the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be **CONFIRMED:** 

1. RICHARD BABCOCK 18-52253 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
2. RICHARD & IRMA ALONZO 18-52346 HLB	ATTY – BOONE
3. VALERIE PANTOJA 18-52750 HLB	ATTY – MILLER
4. LAWRENCE TAYLOR 19-50051 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
5. ROSALIO FARFAN & PATRIC 19-50058 HLB	CIA CRUZ ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
6. FERNANDO LOPEZ JR 19-50059 HLB	ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
7. REYNA RODRIGUEZ 19-50106 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
8. JAYME GUTIERREZ 19-50597 HLB	ATTY – BOONE

The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the Confirmation Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early hearings have been filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee's Pending List:

# INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

#### JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, June 12 & 19, 2019

#### The following cases shall be **CONFIRMED**:

9. FRANCISCO VARGAS 19-50784 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
10. BRANDY JONES 19-50791 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
11. JUDITH TZINTZUN 19-50840 HLB	ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
12. LETICIA PATINO-PEREZ 19-50868 HLB	ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER

## WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

## JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, June 12 & 19, 2019

### TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE'S PENDING LIST:

13. MANUEL & MARY ROBLEDO 19-50774 HLB	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE & RESIDENTIAL CAPITAL ADVISORS
14. FRANCISCO GUERRERO	ATTY – MILLER
19-50782 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
15. JOHN JIMENEZ 19-50785 HLB	ATTY – BOONE OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE & SANTA CLARA COUNTY DEPT OF CHILD SERVICES
16. SANTIAGO JR & VERONICA RAMON	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50788 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
17. PATRICIA TOPORCER	ATTY – MILLER
19-50797 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
18. TRAVIS JOBE	ATTY – PECK
19-50810 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
19. PATRICK SANDOVAL	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50814 HLB	OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
20. ELENITA PENAMANTE	ATTY – PECK
19-50820 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
21. WILLIAM DALTON	ATTY – MORAN
19-50822 HLB	OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

22. IGNACIO & MARIA MEJIA	ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
19-50823 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
23. JOSE JR & EVELYN ESTRADA	ATTY – MILLER
19-50826 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
24. AMY AUBUCHON	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50831 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
25. BRIAN CONTRERAS SR	ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
19-50832 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
26. BYONG & WOO HONG	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50833 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
27. MARIA CADENA	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50843 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
28. JOSHUA GIL	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50844 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
29. RAMIRO PRADO	ATTY – MILLER
19-50852 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
30. EDUARDO & MARGARITA LOPEZ	ATTY – MILLER
19-50860 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
31. RAMON GUERRERO	ATTY – GILLIS
19-50871 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
32. GUILLERMO GUZMAN	ATTY – FULLER
19-50876 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE
33. NINA RODRIGUEZ	ATTY – CENTRAL COAST
19-50890 HLB	OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE

34. JAMES & YVONNE WILLIAMS 19-50893 HLB

ATTY – DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE

35. ERIC ARRO 19-50901 HLB ATTY – PECK OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE

36. KATIE VAUGHAN 19-50902 HLB ATTY – PECK OBJECTION BY – TRUSTEE